

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	0605	Version: 1			
Туре:		ninistrative		Status:	Agenda Ready	
			, nem		с <i>у</i>	
File created:	6/7/2	2024		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
On agenda:	6/18	8/2024		Final action:	6/18/2024	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding County Service Area No. 41, Cebada Canyon Road Maintenance Assessments for Fiscal Year (FY) 2024-2025, Third District, as follows:					
	a) Adopt a Resolution establishing road maintenance charges (with no increase in benefit assessment) for County Service Area No. 41 for FY 2024-2025; and					
	b) Find that the proposed action is for the establishment, modification, structuring, restructuring, or approval of rates, tolls, fares, or other charges by public agencies which the public agency finds are for the purpose of meeting operating expenses; that the proposed action is therefore exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines 14 CCR 15273(a) (1).					
Sponsors:	PUE	LIC WOR	RKS DEPARTME	NT		
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Resolution, 3. Adopted Resolution, 4. Minute Order					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Y	Act	on	Result
6/18/2024	1		OF SUPERVISO		ed on as follows:	

Consider recommendations regarding County Service Area No. 41, Cebada Canyon Road Maintenance Assessments for Fiscal Year (FY) 2024-2025, Third District, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution establishing road maintenance charges (with no increase in benefit assessment) for County Service Area No. 41 for FY 2024-2025; and

b) Find that the proposed action is for the establishment, modification, structuring, restructuring, or approval of rates, tolls, fares, or other charges by public agencies which the public agency finds are for the purpose of meeting operating expenses; that the proposed action is therefore exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines 14 CCR 15273(a) (1).